

- mdem.maryland.gov
 - **(** 877-636-2872
 - 7229 Parkway Drive, Suite 200 | Hanover, MD 21076

Governor | Wes Moore Lt. Governor | Aruna Miller Secretary | Russell J. Strickland

Governor's Emergency Management Advisory Council

February 24, 2025 Meeting Agenda

Meeting Information

Date/Time:	Monday, February 24, 2025 · 2:00 – 4:00pm	
Location:	Virtual Option Only	
Call In Information:	Quarterly GEMAC/SERC Meeting HOLD/RSVP Monday, February 24, 2025 · 2:00 – 4:00pm Time zone: America/New_York Google Meet joining info Video call link: https://meet.google.com/iyn-khpt-brs Or dial: (US) +1 413-337-2367 PIN: 323 989 464# More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/iyn-khpt-brs?pin=7639861618826	

Agenda

14:00	Opening Remarks	Ronald Gill, Chair
14:15	Presidential Transition, 2025 Session and Budget	Anna Sierra, Chief Development Officer & Legislative Liaison
14:35	MDEM's Whole Community Integration and BEOC	Tessa Lovro, Branch Manager, Whole Community Integration
15:05	Private Sector Emergency Management Spotlight: Verizon	Paul M. Miller, CBCP, Outreach Manager Global Event Management Center Business Continuity & Event Management
15:25	Private Sector Emergency Management Spotlight: Walmart	Lee Siler, Director, Emergency Preparedness and Strategy Global Emergency Management



15:45	SERC Updates	Douglas Brown, Chair
16:00	GEMAC Meeting Adjourns	

Attendance Requirement: Attendance requirements are set forth in State Government Article, § 8-501 of the Annotated Code of Maryland: "A member of a State board or commission appointed by the Governor who fails to attend at least 50% of the meetings of the board or commission during any consecutive 12-month period shall be considered to have resigned. Not later than January 15 of the year following the end of the 12-month period the chairman of the board or commission shall forward to the Governor: (1) the name of the individual considered to have resigned; and (2) a statement describing the individual's history of attendance during the period. After receiving the chairman's statement, the Governor shall appoint a successor for the remainder of the term of the individual. If the individual has been unable to attend meetings for reasons satisfactory to the Governor, the Governor may waive the resignation if the reasons are made public."

Public Meeting Notice: The Governor's Emergency Management Advisory Council is subject to Maryland's Open Meetings Act requirements. Meetings of the GEMAC will be advertised on MDEM's website and the agenda will be posted a minimum of 24 hours ahead of meetings. All meetings will be recorded.